
FASTEN  FRONT  AND  REAR  
PORTION  OF  FUSELAGE  
WITH  6 PCS.  OF  3 X 6 MM  
ROUND  HEAD  TAPPING  
SCREWS  AT  D

5

GLUE  CLEAR  PLASTIC  LEN

4

GLUE 4 PCS. OF 
3x10x16 MM  PLYWOOD AND DRILL 3 MM  HOLES AT B.

GLUE 6 PCS. 
OF 3x10x10 MM  
PLYWOOD AT A.

B

A

B

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

1

6

7 8

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

GENERAL  INSTALLATION  MANUAL

P.1

NOTICE:      USE EPOXY UNLESS STATED.
SAND INSIDE FUSELAGE WITH #180 SANDING 
PAPER BEFORE PARTS GLUING IN PLACE. 

GLUE  EXHAUST  TUBE  TO  FUSELAGE

8 MM

GLUE RED LIGHT,  ALUM.  LIGHT  HOLDER  
ON TOP OF FUSELAGE

DRILL 3 MM HOLES AT D. 
(LOCATION OF D MUST BE MATCHED WITH A IN  STEP 1.)

D

D

D D

D

D
3

GLUE RED LIGHT,  ALUM.  LIGHT  HOLDER  
ON  BOTTOM  OF  FUSELAGE

GLUE 4 PCS. OF 3x10x16 MM  PLYWOOD AT C. 
AND DRILL 3 MM HOLES AND INSTALL 3 MM ALUM. POLES 
AT C FOR FRONT AND REAR ALIGNMENT. 
(LOCATION OF C MUST BE MATCHED WITH B IN  STEP 1.)

C C

C C

2



FASTEN  LANDING  GEAR  WITH  3 X4 MM  SET  SCREWS  

FASTEN  PLASTIC  LANDING  GEAR  
WITH  3 X 12 MM  SOCKET   HEAD  
TAPPING  SCREWS

GLUE  FLAT  HEAD  ROD  ENDS  IN  
THE  REAR  OF  LANDING  GEAR

GLUE  ROUND  HEAD  ROD  ENDS  IN  
THE  FRONT  OF  LANDING  GEAR

GLUE RED LIGHT 
ON TAIL FIN

P.2

9

GLUE    2.5  MM  TAIL SKID  
WIRE  IN  THE  TAIL  FIN

10

11 12

1413

1615

GLUE  AND  FASTEN  VERTICAL  FIN  IN  HORIZONTAL  
STAB. WITH  2 X 8 MM  TAPPING  SCREW

GLUE  HORIZONTAL  STAB.  
IN  MAIN  VERTICAL  FIN

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

GENERAL  INSTALLATION  MANUAL



SELECT  THE  MOUNTING  HOLES  FOR   YOUR  
MECHANISM  FROM  MOUNTING  HOLES  TEMPLATE.  
ENLARGE  THE  REQUIRED  MOUNTING  HOLES  TO  
4.5 MM.  GLUE  THE  BLIND  NUT  PLYWOOD  IN  STEP  
19  TO  THE  HOLES  UNDER  MECHANISM  PLATFORM.  

PUT  A  SMALLER  SILICONE  TUBE  ON  THE  MUFFLER 
AND  THEN  INSERT  SILICONE  TUBE.  FASTEN  SILICONE  
TUBE  WITH  CABLE  TIE.

CONNECT  SILICONE  TUBE  FROM  ENGINE  MUFFLER  
TO  EXHAUST  TUBE

24

19

23

P.3

17 18

20

2221

FASTEN  MECHANISM  WITH  SOCKET  
HEAD  SCREWS

FASTEN  ALUM.  MOUNTING  
PLATE  WITH  3 X 10  MM 
SOCKET  HEAD  SCREWS,  
WASHERS  AND  
LOCK-NUTS

* "GOOP" IS A BRAND OF GLUE WHICH IS MANUFACTURED BY 
                 ECLECTIC PRODUCTS, INC.  
       IT IS AVAILABLE IN MOST HARDWARE STORES.

CUT WINDSHIELD AND WINDOWS AS MARKED. 
GLUE IN PLACE WITH SILICONE OR "GOOP" *.

INSERT  TAIL  BOOM  INTO  SPONGE  RING

PRESS  AND  GLUE  3 MM  ALUM.
BLIND  NUTS  IN  PLYWOOD

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

GENERAL  INSTALLATION  MANUAL



MECHANISM  MOUNTING  HOLES  TEMPLATE

P.4

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

CENTURY
PREDATOR
CENTURY

PREDATOR

HIROBO FREYAHIROBO FREYA

THUNDER TIGER
RA PTOR

THUNDER TIGER
RA PTOR

THUNDER TIGER
RA PTOR

THUNDER TIGER
RA PTOR

CENTURY
PREDATOR
CENTURY

PREDATOR

HIROBO FREYAHIROBO FREYA



THUNDER TIGER
RA PTOR

THUNDER TIGER
RA PTOR

HIROBO
FREYA

HIROBO
FREYA

CENTURY
PREDATOR
CENTURY

PREDATOR

P.5

MOUNTING  HOLES  FOR  MAIN  VERTICAL  FIN  TEMPLATE  

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60



MOUNT  THE  VERTICAL FIN WITH  3 X 35 MM  SCREWS, 
3 X 10 X 1.5  ALUM.  WASHERS  AND  3MM  LOCK-NUTS.

8

SELECT  THE  APPROPRIATE  HOLES  FROM  MOUNTING  
HOLES  FOR  MAIN   VERTICAL  FIN  TEMPLATE.  
DRILL 6 MM  HOLES  AND  GLUE  ALUM.  INSERTS  OF  
11  MM  LENGTH.

FASTEN  ALUM.  
MOUNTING  PLATE  
WITH  3 X 10 MM  
SOCKET  HEAD  
SCREWS,  WASHERS  
AND  LOCK-NUTS

P.6

INSTALLATION OF CENTURY PREDATOR MECHANISM

43

21

6

7

5

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

INSTALL  ALUM.  MOUNTING  
PLATE  AS  SHOWN.

  HOLE FOR STARTING PROBE

CUT  VENTILATING  HOLE  AS  SHOWN

PLACE  2MM  THICKNESS  ALUM.  WASHER  IN-BETWEEN
THE  2 REAR  HOLES  OF  MECHANISM  AND  FUSELAGE.

PLACE  2MM  THICKNESS  
ALUM.  WASHER  
IN-BETWEEN  THE  
2 REAR  HOLES  OF  
MECHANISM  AND  
FUSELAGE.



  HOLE FOR STARTING PROBE

1

P.7

INSTALLATION OF HIROBO  FREYA  MECHANISM

SHORTEN  FUSELAGE  
TAIL  BOOM  BY  20 MM 

MOUNT  THE  VERTICAL FIN WITH  3 X 30 MM  SCREWS, 
3 X 10 X 1.5  ALUM.  WASHERS  AND  3MM  LOCK-NUTS.

43

2

7 8

5

SELECT  THE  APPROPRIATE  HOLES  FROM  MOUNTING  
HOLES  FOR  MAIN   VERTICAL  FIN  TEMPLATE.  
DRILL 6 MM  HOLES  AND  GLUE  ALUM.  INSERTS  OF  
15  MM  LENGTH.  

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

FASTEN  MECHANISM  WITH  
SOCKET  HEAD  SCREWS

FASTEN  ALUM.  MOUNTING  
PLATE  WITH  3 X 10 MM 
SOCKET  HEAD  SCREWS 
AND  LOCK-NUTS.

FASTEN  ALUM.  MOUNTING  
PLATE  WITH  3 X 10  MM 
SOCKET  HEAD  SCREWS  
WASHERS  AND  
LOCK-NUTS CUT  VENTILATING  HOLE  AS  SHOWN

6



MOUNT  THE  VERTICAL FIN WITH  3 X 45 MM  SCREWS, 
3 X 10 X 1.5  ALUM.  WASHERS  AND  3MM  LOCK-NUTS.

8

  HOLE FOR STARTING PROBE

1

P.8

INSTALLATION OF THUNDER TIGER RAPTOR  MECHANISM

HUGHES 500D ENGINE SIZE:60

SHORTEN  FUSELAGE  
TAIL  BOOM  BY  4 MM 

43

2

7

5

SELECT  THE  APPROPRIATE  HOLES  FROM  MOUNTING  
HOLES  FOR  MAIN   VERTICAL  FIN  TEMPLATE.  
DRILL 6 MM  HOLES  AND  GLUE  ALUM.  INSERTS  OF  
11  MM  LENGTH.  

FASTEN  ALUM.  MOUNTING  
PLATE  WITH  3 X 10  MM 
SOCKET  HEAD  SCREWS  
WASHERS  AND  LOCK-NUTS

CUT  VENTILATING  HOLE  AS  SHOWN

6

PLACE  2MM  THICKNESS  ALUM.  WASHER  IN-BETWEEN
THE  2 FRONT  HOLES  OF  MECHANISM  AND  FUSELAGE.

INSTALL  ALUM.  MOUNTING  
PLATE  AS  SHOWN.


	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5
	Ò³Ãæ  6
	Ò³Ãæ  7
	Ò³Ãæ  8

